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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4348
ANSWERED ON:28.03.2017
Fulfilment of Assurance
Chinnaraj Shri Gopalakrishnan;Mahajan Smt. Poonam ;P. Shri Nagarajan

Will the Minister of PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of assurances given on the floor of the House during each of the last three years and the current year, Ministry-wise;

(b) the number of such assurances fulfilled, dropped and pending, so far, Ministry-wise; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government for fulfilling the pending assurances within the specified time frame by the various
Ministries?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & FARMERS WELFARE AND
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS
(SHRI S.S. AHLUWALIA)

(a) & (b) Madam, the information is annexed.

(c) Committee on Government Assurances as well as Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs holds meetings with various Ministries/
Departments regularly in order to fulfill the pending assurances within the specified time frame.
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